FORM

07-07-2006

## ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB NG	
103270076	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jonathan Cox (6/11/2006) Andrew B. Kahng (5/25/2006) Puneet sharma (5/25/2006)	Name: The Regents of the University of California Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger	
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94607-5200
Execution Date: 6/11/2006 and 5/25/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/569,569	
Additional numbers attac	l :hed? ( ) Yes (X) No.
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed
	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2069
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes ( ) No	9569
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i the original document.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Steven P. Fallon	June 28, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (4)	
0321.68322	June 28, 2006  Pature Date heet, attachments, and document: (4)

ATTN: FRANK CANO

0321.68322

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JONATHAN COX, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4661 Shade Road, LaMesa, CA 91941, ANDREW B. KAHNG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2695 Mira Montana Place, Del Mar, CA 92014-3456, and PUNEET SHARMA, a citizen of India, residing at 3827 Miramar Street, Apt. C, La Jolla, CA 92037 have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## INTERNET TELEPHONY THROUGH HOSTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on February 27, 2006, and accorded Serial No. 10/569, 569;

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a non-profit organization of the State of California having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

PATENT REEL: 018060 FRAME: 0994 Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Andrew B. Kahng

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Puneet Sharma

be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may

Date	Jonathan Cox
Date <u>5/25/06</u>	Andrew B. Kahng
Date 05/25/06	200

be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may

Puneet Sharma

-2-

**RECORDED: 06/30/2006**